

#### GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE SUBDIVISIONAL OFFICER BURDWAN IRRIGATION SUB DIVISION NO.-II KANAINATSAL, PURBA BARDHAMAN

# Notice inviting Quotation No. 01 Of Burdwan Irrigation Sub-DivisionNo.- II, of 2020-21.

Sealed quotation in Plain Paper from willing bonafide agencies / suppliers are hereby invited by the undersigned for the work: "Installation of 1 (One) no. 62.5 KVA Generator machine on hire charge basis for 01(One)Yearfor supply of electricity uninterrupted during power cuts for the office of the APD-III, DPMU-I, including office of the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division with its newly constructed extension part, with Sub Division No. I, II &III Office under Burdwan Irrigation Division, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman" Inclusive of all individual charges (Fuel, Mobile, Maintenance, and operator, etc), taxes etc, complete.

Last date and time of receiving quotation on date **17.07.202020** up to **03:00** P.M. at the office of the undersigned and the same will be opened on the same day **at 3.30 p.m.** in presence of the Quotationers or their authorized representative those who will be available at that time. The rate should be quoted in quotation both in figures and words.

The successful quotationer will have to complete the entire work within the stipulated time from the date of commencement. Submission of quotation by Post is not allowed.

Before offering quotations, the intending quotationer should thoroughly verified himself with the proposed work by local inspection and all other relevant factors should be taken into consideration.

#### Working Period-01(One) Year

The quotation should meet the following terms & condition which are given below:-

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS :-**

- 1) The Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division shall be the Engineer-in-charge in respect of the above quotation & all correspondence should be made with the Engineer-in-charge regarding the above work.
- 2) The Additional project Director-III, DPMU-I, WBMIFMP I & WD, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman / Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman, reserves the right to accept or reject the lowest or any other quotation without assigning any reason thereof.
- 3) The successful quotationer will have to execute formal agreement in W.B. Form 2911 as the case may be with Earnest Money @ 2 % of total value of quotation as per rules in the shape of Bank Draft in favour of the "Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division" within 7 (Seven) days from the date of issue of the work order failing which the work order may be treated as cancelled.

- 4) Self attested photo copy of latest Income Tax, valid PAN / GSTIN/ Trade License and P.Tax Challan issued by the appropriate authority are to be enclosed along with the quotation, failing which the quotation will liable to be rejected.
- 5) The work order will be issued after acceptance of the rates of the quotation.
- 6) In case of office remains close or declared holiday or cannot function due to any reason the date stated above should be treated as the next working day.
- 7) All other normal terms and conditions of standard N.I.Q. will also be applicable. Payment should be made according to the availability of fund, if delayed no claim in this regards will be entertained.

The quotation is to be submitted in the prescribe proforma. Any incomplete quotation is liable to be rejected.

The quotation in the prescribe proforma as above will be received in the office of the Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. II, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman as per following time schedule.

Last date of application: 10.07.2020.
 Date of issue of Schedule of Quotation: 14.07.2020.

Last date of receiving of Quotation with rate: 17.07.2020 upto3.00 PM.
Date and time of opening of quotation: 17.07.2020. at 3.30 PM.

Sub-Divisional Officer Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No.-II Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.

### GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER BURDWAN IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION NO.II KANAINATSAL,BURDWAN.

## Notice inviting Quotation No. 01 Of Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No.- II, of 2020-21.

Name of work:-" Installation of 1 (One) no. 62.5 KVA Generator machine on hire charge basis for 01(One)Year for supply of electricity uninterrupted during power cuts for the office of the APD-III, DPMU-I, including office of the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division with its newly constructed extension part, with Sub Division No. I, II &III Office under Burdwan Irrigation Division, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman"

The items of works as follows:-

SL. No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.) in ward.	Amount ( Rs. )in ward.
1.	Installation of 1 (One) no. 62.5 KVA Generator machine on hire charge basis for 01(One)Year for supply of electricity uninterrupted during power cuts for the office of the APD-III, DPMU-I, including office of the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division with its newly constructed extension part, with Sub Division No. I, II & III Office under Burdwan Irrigation Division, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman, Inclusive of all necessary individual charges (Fuel, Mobile, Maintenance, and operator, etc), taxes etc, complete.	01 (One) Year	Per Month		

N.B. Please visit office notice board.

Signature of contractor.

Sub-Divisional Officer Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No.-II Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman. Copy forwarded for information and circulation to:-

- 1) Additional project Director-III, DPMU-I, WBMIFMP I & WD, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal.
- 3) Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division.
- 4) Sub-Divisional Officer, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. I,III
- 6) Divisional Accountant/Divisional Estimator, Burdwan Irrigation Division.
- 8) Notice Board, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No-II.

Sub-Divisional Officer
Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No.-II
Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.

Date: - 03/07/2020